1 1
MACOM Technology Solutions Inc. (MACOM) and its affiliates reserve the right to make changes to the product(s) or information contained herein without notice.
Visit www.macom.com for additional data sheets and product information.
For further information and support please visit:
DC-0014331
1
MAAT-010521-L1

10 RF Output
Functional Block Diagram
Ordering Information
Part Number Package
MAAT-010521-L1TR05 500 Part Reel
MAAT-010521-L1TR1K 1000 Part Reel
MAAT-010521-L1BSMB Sample Board
1. It is recommended to connect No Connection (N/C) pins to
ground.
2. The exposed pad centered on the package bottom must be
connected to RF, DC and thermal ground.
5 6 7 8
1
2
3
4
16 15 14 13
9
12
11
10
N/C
N/C N/C
N/C
N/CN/C
N/C N/C
VC2VC1
GND GND
RFIN RFOUT
GND GND
* Restrictions on Hazardous Substances, compliant to current RoHS EU directive.
Features
• 5.8 - 16 GHz Frequency Range
• 2.0 dB Insertion Loss @ 10 GHz
• >30 dB Attenuation Range
• High Linearity, 30 dBm IIP3
• Lead-Free 3 mm, 16-Lead QFN Package
• RoHS* Compliant
Applications
• Cellular
Description
The MAAT-010521-L1 is a voltage variable
attenuator with analog control and >30 dB of
attenuation. Excellent linearity is maintained over
the full attenuation range. The attenuation level is
set by two control voltages of 0 to -2 V.  This device